
Welcome
Meeting 25-26

Year 4



Meet our Team

Aisling Rodgers 
Year 4 teacher

 arodgers@stpeters.es 

Benedict  Bowler
Year 4 teacher

bbowler@stpeters.es

Sam Kane
Art Department

Music
skane@stpeters.es

Benjamin Kay
Art Department

Drama
bkay@stpeters.es

Hannah Love
Art Department

Visual Arts
 hlove@stpeters.es

Silvia Soler
Spanish Department

ssoler@stpeters.es

Mónica Sainz
Spanish Department
msainz@stpeters.es

Marta Suriñach
Spanish Department

msurinach@stpeters.es

Anna Palou
Catalan Department
apalou@stpeters.es

Sandra Ruiz
Catalan Department

sruiz@stpeters.es

Ariadna Pampalona
Catalan Department

apampalona@stpeters.es

Chantal Van Dam
Physical Education

cvandam@stpeters.es

Rebecca Lawson
SEAL Teacher

rlawson@stpeters.es 

Arthur Bosch
STEM Department

abosch@stpeters.es

Nicolay Taran
STEM Department
ntaran@stpeters.es

Roisin Barbeito 
Head of Primary

rbarbeito@stpeters.es

Pat Maragos
PYP Coordinator 

pmaragos@stpeters.es 
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Drop off and pickup

Drop off from 8:30 but school starts at 9:00. 

Enter through reception.

The school day finishes at 4:30, please be on time. Pick
up via the dining room.

Friday pick up from 2:45, gates close at 3pm.



Weekly Timetable, Miss Aisling  



Weekly Timetable, Mr Bowler



Use of electronic devices

Expectations: bring a charger, laptop fully charged from home and
parental control software.

Bring laptop to school everyday.

When doing research we will provide the websites that can be used
and these will be used as learning tools.

No phones or connected smartwatches allowed in school. 



Family involvement - Special dates

International day - 22  Novembernd

Christmas / winter fair - 4  Decemberth

Sports Day for Afterschool activities - 9  Mayth

Arts fair - 28  Mayth



Homework

Monday to the following Monday 



Units of inquiry
1. Where we are in place and time:  Migration is a natural process that
impacts living things and places.

2. Who we are: There are diverse factors that make us human.

3. How we organise ourselves: Money plays an important role as a system of
exchange in the world.

4. Sharing the planet: Protecting biodiversity is necessary for life on earth.

5. How we express ourselves: Performing arts creates opportunities to share
beliefs and values.

6. How the world works: Scientific investigation helps understand the world
around us.

Check our PYP Programme of Inquiry

https://stpeters.es/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/POI2025-26.pdf


Excursions and Overnight trips

We will go on 1 or 2 day excursions per term (related to our
Unit of Inquiry).

Overnight excursion in May/June TBC



School Uniform

St Peter’s school primary uniform, labelled with your child’s
name

Black shoes

Importance of School Uniform

Water bottle



Communication

Term 1 - parent meetings 
Term 3 - student led conferences
Term 1, 2 & 3 - reports
Emails 
Toddle (new app)



Class Hosts

Rebeca Wang (rebeccawangqd@gmail.com)
Evgeniya Amyaga (evgeniya.amyaga@gmail.com)



Primary Resource People


